MOUKBIL K. TASH, A. I. A. ARCHITECT

P. O. BOX 169
BENJAMIN FRANKLIN STATION
WASHINGTON 4. D. C.

REGISTERED: DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA STATE OF MARYLAND, STATE OF VIRGINIA, STATE OF NEW YORK AND STANDARD N. C. A. R. B. EXAMINATIONS, MEMBER OF THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

RES. TELEPHONE:

ADAMS 2-6727

1500 MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE, N. W.

WASHINGTON, D. C.

February 15, 1954.

Mr. Edmund R. Purves, Executive Director The American Institute of Architects, 1735 New York Avenue, N. W., Washington 6, D. C.

Dear Mr. Purves:

Enclosed herewith you will find photostatic copies of my negotiations with Mr. John Hunter, Jr., to whom through your kind suggestion I have made my application for employment with his firm, which is self-explanatory.

I am also forwarding to you my (up to date) Form 57 as a brief resume of my personnel record together with a few references. I would appreciate it very much if you would refer this document to the proper officer of your office so that it would be placed in my personnel folder, thus keeping it for your future use as additional information on my background and experience.

Please accept my sincere apology for troubling you with this matter. I will be most grateful for anything you can do to help me.

Most sincerely yours,

Moukbil Kemal Tash

Mailing Address:

P.O.Box 169

Benjamin Franklin Station

Washington 4, D. C.

Notice of Rating (2) Copy letter of Asst. Adm.

Enclosures:

of V.A.

(3) Two copies of letters of reference

(4) Standard Form 57 - 15 pages.

(1) US Civil Service Commission



February 3, 1954

John Hunter, Jr. Esq. c/o Hunter, Caldwell & Campbell Architects 3601 Fifth Avenue Altoona, Pennsylvania

Dear Sir:

Mr. Edmond R. Purves, Executive Director of the American Institute of Architects, has kindly informed me this afternoon here in Washington, D.C. that there is a position open of (Chief Designer) with your firm.

For your kind consideration I wish to state that my last job with the Federal Government here in Washington, D. C. was as a Designing and Supervising Architect and was terminated December 30, 1953, by receiving notice of Reduction-in-Force (from Indefinite appointment).

As to my ability, I am enclosing a photostatic copy of my new U. S. Civil Service Commission Notice of Rating received from the Central Board of U. S. Civil Service Examiners dated December 15, 1953.

I am also forwarding to you (Form 57) as a brief resume of my background together with a few references which I feel will be of interest to you., and I shall be pleased to show you some photographs, samples of my work at your convenience.

At this time, I would greatly appreciate hearing from you, as I believe that I can render your firm very valuable assistance with my unusual talent and extensive experience, as well as my excellent productions and performance in your particular field.

Enclosures

- (1) US Civil Service Commission Notice of Rating
- (2) Copy letter of Asst. Administrator
- of V.A.
 (3) Two copies of letters of reference
- (4) Standard Form 57 15 pages.

Yours sincerely,

Moukbil Kemal Tash
Mailing Address:
P.O. Box 169
Benjamin Franklin Station
Washington 4, D.C.

HUNTER, CALDWELL & CAMPBELL REGISTERED ARCHITECTS ALTOONA, PA.

JOHN HUNTER, JR., A. I. A. WILLIAM H, CALDWELL, A. I. A. W. WALTER CAMPBELL, A. I. A.

CORNER 5TH AVENUE & 36TH STREET

P. O. DRAWER 911 FEBRUARY 9, 1954

BUILDING:

SUBJECT:

MR. MOUKBIL K. TASH

P. 0. Box 169

BENJAMIN FRANKLIN STATION

WASHINGTON, 4, D. C.

DEAR MR. TASH:

WE ARE RETURNING HEREWITH PHOTOGRAPHS OF YOUR PERSONNEL RECORD WHICH WE HAVE REVIEWED.

WE REGRET THAT AT THIS TIME WE ARE NOT IN A POSITION TO UTILIZE YOUR ABLE TALENTS, WHICH ARE SET FORTH IN YOUR APPLICATION TO US.

VERY TRULY YOURS,

JOHN REA, JR.

HUNTER, CALDWELL & CAMPBELL

JRJR/BDM

ENCLOSURES

February 15, 1954.

John Hunter, Jr., Esq., c/o Hunter, Caldwell & Campbell Architects
3601 Fifth Avenue,
Altoona, Pennsylvania.

Dear Mr. Hunter:

This is just a line to tell you how much I appreciate the letter written to me under date of February 9th by Mr. Rea. Jr., in the name of your firm.

It was certainly kind of you to take the trouble to write and return the photostats of my personnel record which you were kind enough to review, and I am very grateful for all that you say.

I sincerely hope that I will have the opportunity to see you next time you are in Washington, D. C., if you will be kind enough to let me know in advance.

Yours sincerely.

Mouldbil Kemel Tash

cc: Mr. Edmund R. Purves
Executive Director,
The American Institute of Architects.

THE THE OF THEM		BLANKS DOWN TO HEAVY BLACK LINE	DATE OF EXAMINATION
EXACT TITLE OF EXAMINA	Alexander and the second secon		DATE OF EXAMINATION
	OUR RATING IS THE ELIGIBLE—YOUR NUMERICAL RATING IS Orking Drawings GS-12 90 Design GS-12 94 Vour eligibility is suspended for correction of physical proof of correction of physical		υ 371 1953
	P.O.Box 169, Benjamin Fran	klin Station	This is not a notice of appointment. It is a record of your rating It is importanthat you keep it
ELIGIBLE—YO	proof wings GS=12 90	eligibility is suspended pending you of correction of physical condition, a gible—You did not pass the written an earned rating of 70 without rear an applicant's paper falls below the er. Ineligibles do not receive a number of the property of the propert	s shown on the inclosed notice in test. All competitors mus- segard to veterans' preference e passing mark it is not score nerical grade. w that you meet the minimur

IMPORTANT MESSAGE TO ELIGIBLES

IF THERE IS A CHECK BELOW, IT INDICATES THE AMOUNT OF VETERAN PREFERENCE CREDIT INCLUDED IN YOUR RATING

Ineligible-

5 POINTS—IF YOU ARE APPOINTED YOU WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH TO THE APPOINTING OFFICER EVIDENCE OF HONORABLE SEPARATION FROM THE ARMED FORCES

1. Most appointments in the Federal service will, until further notice, be made on a nonpermanent basis. Any offer of appointment or inquiry as to availability which you may receive from a Federal agency will indicate whether you are being considered for a limited temporary, an indefinite, or a probational (leading to permanent) appointment.

2. Your name has been placed on a list of persons who passed this examination. Your chances of being reached for

2. Your name has been placed on a list of persons who passed this examination. Your chances of being reached for consideration for appointment depend on (a) the number and kinds of positions in Federal agencies that have to be filled from the list, (b) the rating you made in the examination, and (c) the number of new eligibles added to the list as a result of privileges given by law to certain veterans to take late examinations. Therefore, no definite information can be given as to an eligible's prospects for appointment.

3. IT IS YOUR RESPONSIBILITY TO KEEP THE COMMISSION INFORMED OF ANY CHANGES IN YOUR ADDRESS OR IN THE CONDITIONS UNDER WHICH YOU WILL ACCEPT APPOINTMENT. SEND ANY NEW INFORMATION CONCERNING YOUR ADDRESS OR AVAILABILITY TO THE OFFICE WHOSE ADDRESS IS SHOWN BELOW AND REFER TO THE TITLE OF THE EXAMINATION AND THE RATING RECEIVED.

4. A competitor who makes a passing mark in a civil service examination may, under certain conditions, have his eligibility, and his examination papers, transferred from the register of one civil service office to a similar register in another civil service office. Such a competitor who wishes to have his eligibility transferred should send his request to the civil service office where he has eligibility. A determination will then be made, and the competitor will be notified, as to whether his eligibility can be transferred.

5. If you are certified by the Commission, your qualifications will be carefully considered by the appointing officer in

service office where he has eligibility. A determination will then be made, and the competitor will be notined, as to whether his eligibility can be transferred.

5. If you are certified by the Commission, your qualifications will be carefully considered by the appointing officer in the agency where the position exists. The agency appointing officer is entitled to consider for each appointment the highest three persons on the list of eligibles appropriate for the position to be filled, and may select any one of them to fill the position. If you are selected for appointment you will be notified by the agency.

6. If, when you are considered for appointment, you signify that you are not available or you fail to reply to a communication, your name will be removed from the register until you satisfactorily explain your reasons and specify the conditions under which you would be willing to accept appointment. When you are unable to accept any appointment you should request that your name be suspended from the register until you are again able to accept appointment. Requests for restoration to the register while it is still in use, changes in availability, or transfer of eligibility, will be acted on without further notice to you.

7. A register established from an examination held in order to fill a specific type of position at a stated salary may also be used to fill vacancies in related positions or at a lower salary. When you accept "indefinite" appointment, your name will be removed from all registers established as a result of this examination. Until your name is removed, your willingness to accept a lower salary will not affect your eligibility for positions at a higher salary.

CENTRAL BOARD OF The Commission

CENTRAL BOARD OF The Commission Commission

WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

10 POINTS

ELIGIBLE—THIS EXAMINATION IS NOT RATED ON A NUMERICAL BASIS.



VETERANS ADMINISTRATION WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

December 4, 1953

OFFICE OF
ASSISTANT ADMINISTRATOR

Mr. Moukbil K. Tash Supervising Architect Technical Service Washington 25, D. C.

Dear Mr. Tash:

This has reference to your letters of November 19 and November 26, 1953.

It is my understanding that in September of this year all Architects who were serving under indefinite appointment with the Veterans Administration were notified to file application with the Central Board of U. S. Civil Service Examiners for the Veterans Administration under a Civil Service Announcement for Architects issued by that Board. The purpose of this notification was to have all Architects establish eligibility on a Civil Service register. Apparently, you were under the impression that the application was for the purpose of bringing your personnel file up to date.

Since the files of the Central Board of U. S. Civil Service Examiners for the Veterans Administration are entirely separate from the employee personnel folders, your application, including your qualifications data, is on file with that Board and is not in your personnel file. However, I am already aware of your qualifications and your work record with us in the Veterans Administration.

With reference to the reduction in force notice recently received by you, it should be noted that this action was a result of the reorganization of the old Office of Construction, Supply and Real Estate. The realignment of functions for the new Office of Construction resulted in a decrease in the number and types of positions required. Although your position was not abolished, it was necessary to follow Civil Service regulations regarding reductions in force, and you were displaced by a person with permanent status. It is regretted that you were among the number adversely affected.

Your comments regarding your qualifications and background have been carefully noted, and you are assured that you will receive every consideration should opportunities develop for retaining your services beyond December 30, 1953.

Very truly yours,

R. M. EDGAR

Assistant Administrator for Construction

CORBETT & TASH

ASSOCIATE ARCHITECTS
300 FOURTH AVENUE
NEW YORK 10, N. Y.

TELEPHONE GRAMERCY 7-7680

HARVÉY WILEY CORBETT, F.A.I.A., F.R.I.B.A. MOUKBIL K. TABIK A.I.A.

Nov. 8th, 1945

Mr. E. J. McGrew, Jr., Commissioner Department of Public Works Municipal Building New York, N. Y.

Dear Mr. McGrew:

I have recently entered into partnership with Mr. Moukbil K. Tash, who has had extensive architectural experience in the Near East and since 1924 in this country. Mr. Tash has been a designer with many outstanding firms in New York and his biography is enclosed.

I respectfully request consideration of this partnership for the execution of design contracts with your Department for the coming year.

Kindly inform us if any special provisions are required this year for inclusion in the Mayor's Panel of Architects.

Sincerely yours,

Harvey Wiley Corbett

(Enc.)

ROBERT B. O'CONNOR PRESIDENT
ROBERT S. HUTCHINS VICE-PRESIDENT
OTTO F. LANGMANN SECRETARY



FREDERICK G. FROST, JR. JAMES W. O'CONNOR

RECORDER

DOROTHEA WATERS EXECUTIVE SECRETARY

NEW YORK CHAPTER THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS 115 EAST 40th STREET, NEW YORK

April 26, 1944

TO HOM IT MAY CONCERN:

This letter will serve to introduce Mr. Moukbil Kemal Tash, a member of the American Institute of Architects assigned to the New York Charter.

Mr. Tash, a native of Turkey, has been in this country for some twenty years. He was one of the principal designers in connection with the development of Rockefeller Center. He has worked for such outstanding firms as James Gamble Rogers, Schultze & Weaver, Trowbridge & Liwingston, Coolidge Shepley Bullfinch & Abbott, as well as the Associated Architects for Rockefeller Center in New York.

Mr. Tash is planning a somewhat prolonged stay in California where he would like to put his experience to use in connection with the local industries, and he would very much appreciate any help in making the necessary contacts.

Yours very truly,

Executive Secretary

STANDARD U. S. CIVIL S	FORM 57-NOV. 1947 SERVICE COMMISSION	APPLICATION F	OR 'FE	DERAL EMP	LOYMENT				_
cation, ans	CTIONS: In order to prevent de tweer every question on this form	n clearly and completely.	Type-	If you are applyi	he admission card reging for an UNWRITTI	SN examir	nation, ma	iil this applic	ation
examinatio	int in INK. In applying for a son, read the examination annou. If you are applying for a Wi	incement carefully and fo	ollow all	any other forms	ed in the announcement required by the announcement ication of any change in	ncement.	Notify the	to the same he office with	office which
	1. NAME OF EXAMINATION OR KINE		Annoni	poement.				**************************************	_
2.5	ARCHITECT CS - 1 2. OPTION(S) (if mentioned in		To.	371				BLOCK Vission Only	,
. 1			meral	(Åe_10)*	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR			ENTERED REG	STEA
S S	3. PLACE OF EMPLOYMENT APPLIES	F THIS APPLICATION	L APPOR.	SUBM	HTTED .	•			
ATIO	Washington, D. C	•	Sept	. 15, 1953	NON-APPOR.	RETU	RNED APP. REV	IFW.	•
APPLICATION	5. MR. (First name)	(Middle) (Maide	en, if any) Tash					
A P	(A) STREET AND NUMBER OR R.	o NUMBER	mal)		 ·			÷	
25	Tome statemen				•		APPROVE	O:	
	(Inc. Mail and a second	luding bostel sono MD P.O. FOX 169	STATE	.Uo.Go .	OPTION	GRADE	EARNED RATING	PREFER- ENCE	AUGM.
	Franklin Station	. Vashington 4	لنقل					5	
. LN	7. LEGAL OR VOTING RESIDENCE (S	State) 120 STATE PHONE		(POINTS (TENT.)	
EME	9. DATE OF BIRTH (month, day	ert. 3328	AD, 2		* \$ 2	-		- POINTS	
ANNOUNCEMENT	December 5, 189			MARRIED SINGLE		-		OR OR	·
N. N.	IS PLACE OF BIRTH (oity and St		S., name		Ţ .			widow DisaL	
£7₫	Istanbul, Turke		•	. F				BEING	
17.14 -	MALE 13. (A) HEIGH	T WITHOUT SHOES:	(B) WE			-	3	- INVES-	
1	FEMALE 2FE			POUNDS		-]		-	
	YOU EVER BEEN EMPLOYED BY THE I GIVE LAST GRADE AND DATE OF LAS				INITIALS AND	Ī	i i		
	ng Drawings) C8-1	- ^ / !			•	ļ	 	1.	
NOTE. Acc will not aff (C) IF YOU	CIF YOU WILL ACCEPT SHORT-TERM TO 3 MONTHS 3 TO 6 MC CEPTANCE OF TERMS of a temp Feet your opportunity to obta U ARE WILLING TO TRAVEL, SPECIFY. CCASIONALLY FREQUENT	ONTHS 6 TO 12 MC orary short-term appoir in a probational appoir	NTHS ntment ntment.		HE UNITED STATES CCEPT APPOINTMENT IN C	ertain Loo	CATIONS OF	nly, give acce	PTABLE
16. EXPERIENT SUPPORT OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P	icE: It is important for you to ifficient detail to enable the Cofficers of agencies to give you is. Use a separate block for ition and work back, explaining ned in each position, accounting gained more than 15 years ago ou are applying may be summar ies changed materially while wo block to describe each position.	furnish all information rivil Service Commission full credit in determini each position. Start wiclearly the principal tas for all periods of unemphich is not pertinent to ized in one or more of the rking for the same employou may include any properties.	ng your ith your ks which loyment. the work e blocks. oyer, use pertinent	either with or wi and weeks per y experience should (a) If you wer that shown in It work" for each p	velfare, or organization ithout compensation, sear in which you wer be decired in the sign of the sign	howing the engaged paces below position on, give	e number in such w in its pr under a i under "I	of hours per activity. M roper sequence fame differen Description o	r week lilitary e. t from f your
1 DATES OF EM	PLOYMENT (month, year)	Superviso			CLASSIFICATION GRADE	(if SALAF	RY OR EAR	NINGS:	
	r11 6,1951 TO PRESEN			. (AOLE-	in Federal Service) CS-11	STAR*	TING.	A CO PE	
	PLOYMENT (city and State)			NAME AND TITLE O	F IMMEDIATE SUPERVISOR	Draft	'g. S	ect. of	
Muniti	DDRESS OF EMPLOYER (firm, org	5), Wash. 25, D.	C.		OR ORGANIZATION (S.			spaurance a	denov.
name de	Adm. Assist. Admi	ment, and division)	.Z.	manufacture	of locks, etc.)			•	44-597
	KIND OF EMPLOYEES SUPERVISED B			DEACON FOR DEELE	ING TO CHANGE EMPLOYED	ent ecord	. & qu	alifica	tio
	OF YOUR WORK In April	6. 1951. I ent	ered 1	rederal go	erment empl	OJ R GR	t.00	6 13	
(Arohi	tect Dealgn Q8-11) in the Veter	ana. M	ministrati	on, following	e Civ	il Se	ryice C	99) -
m1##10	n examination in	which I pesse	d viti	a a rating	as (Architec	L-Dee	ign.G	8-12) 2 (Aces
R Jan	gradesor 94, und	or the terms o	I. ADD		(1th a mating	. aa (Altr. Archi	auz¥,.↓ tect-	
pa ssot Conore	1. grades QS-Q th	rough (28-11) m	nder (the terms (Announceme	nt Io	. 244	(isane	4
1950).	(Please see att	school photosts	tic D	curents u	der sumbers	1,2,3	اً مُرْ	J. J.	
	For continuation		1224	(0)	OP II S COM		t end	Privat	
Note:	For continuation	OI MY PROISS	TODIT	Relation 1	OF COM		-		_

Moukbil Kemal Tash, P.O. Box 169 Benjamin Franklin Station, Washington 4, D.C. December 5, 1891 - Architect GS-12 - Examination Announcement No. 371. (page -2-

My professional duties included preparing designs, sketches, elevations, and plans of new non-bed construction projects, additions and/or alterations to existing hospitals, working only from general requirements, for the purpose of either or both, (a) preparation of preliminary budget estimates, and (b) as guides for the preparation of complete detailed working plans and drawings. Design and plans are made on all types of buildings constructed or added to, by, or for the Veterans Administration, including (a) all types of hospitals, tuberculosis, general medical, and surgical, neuro-psychiatric, (b) dominciliary, (c) recreational-theaters, gymnssiums, etc., (d) chapels, (a) kitchens and dining rooms, (f) administration and office buildings, (g) shops, warehouses, laundries, boiler plants and other auxiliary buildings. Also preparing plans for new Regional Offices, not on hospital reservations, and alterations to existing District and Regional Offices. Plans consist of Individual floor layouts, showing arrangements of rooms and amxiliary space location of windows, doors, and other major factors and the dimensions of all space. To design exteriors and interiors of buildings involving the study and choice of color motif, the choice of material and materials for femestration so that a harmonious, homogeneous and composite of the entire project is produced in the style and tradition selected. Furthermore, the juxtaposition of individual units in the projects as well as that of all elements of the units when used as a design motif, such as doors, windows, cornices, porches, towers, cupolas and other decoration and ornamentation must be blanded into a harmonious study of the style employed.

Also to prepare preliminary designs and plans on all new non-bed projects, additions and alterations to existing hospitals from requirements in such form so that cube estimates for new construction and preliminary estimates for alterations can be accurately taken from them by the architect estimators for the purpose of preparing preliminary budget estimates.

From April 6, 1951 until Hovember 15, 1951 I worked on the following hospital building projects: (work described above)

Hospi	tals
-------	------

Castle Point, N.Y.

Los Angeles, Calif.

Wood, Wisc.

Downey, Ill.

Aspinwall, Pa.

Bronx, N. Y.

Type of Work

Alterations of additions to kitchen & diming hall Bldg. #16

Detention screen on Bldg. #156

Alterations to store and canteen Bldg. #42

Detention screens on Blag. #65 12 Ward of Blag. 7

Modernisation

Alteration to Bldg. #1

Moukbil Kemal Tash, P.O. Box 169 Benjamin Franklin Station, Washington 4, D. C. December 5, 1891 - Architect 08-12- Exam. Announcement 371 (page -3-)

Downey, Ill.

Detention screens on Bldgs.

Nos. 6, 65 and 125

Coatesville, Pa.

Modernisation

Outwood, Ky.

Moderni sation

North Little Rock, Ark.

Modernisation

Oakland, Calif.

Moderni sation

Tuscalcosa, Ala.

Modernization

Medford, Oregon

Front entrance, Bldg. 200

Camp White

Bronz, M. Y.

Modernization

Des Moines, Iova

Modernization

Downey, Ill.

Detention screens
Blags. #7, 65 and 125

Chillicothe, Ohio

Modernisation

Fort Caster, Mich.

Modernisation

Augusta, Ca.

Modernization on Bldg.

#9 (MP)

Bath, N. Y.

Modernization on Bldg.

#26 L 27.

From November 15, 1951 to May 29, 1952, I worked in the structural design department of the Technical Service as an expert Architect the preparing large scale working and construction drawings of architectural elevations for the new 20-million dollar earthquate-proof buildings at Sepulveda, Los Angeles, California. These buildings consisted of: administration, general medical, surgery, continued treatment, infirm, mess hall, kitchen & Ainning, rec. chapel, library, swimming pool, laundry, boiler,

When I finished a trial period of one year (probationary period) in the Veterans Administration Service, I received my notice of satisfactory performance rating on July 31, 1952, also 8/19/52 reassignment from

Moukbil Kemal Tash, P.O. Box 169 Benjamin Franklin Station, Washington 4, D. C. December 5, 1891 - Architect CS-12 _ Rxsm. Announcement 371 (page -4-)

Architect (Design) to Supervisor Architect (Working Drawing). Also I received my first in-grade-step-increase on 10/15/52. (Please see attached photostatic documents under Nos. 5, 6,)& p.

From May 29, 1952 to present time I am working under direction of Chief of AAB Division, Technical Service, and under Chief of Drafting Section, AAB Division of Technical Service. Since that time, through my continuous efforts and hard labor, I have established a simplified and complete standard method in the (Space Utilization Study) section department. A method which could now be used as a standard procedure easily followed by any average man in our profession. Listed below are some of the antiquated hospital buildings on which I used the above particular method established by me.

Hospital

Fort Thomas, Ky.

Dayton, Ohio

Castle Point, H.Y.

Northampton, Mass.

TB Bldg., Dayton, Ohio

Bath, N. Y.

Salt Lake City, Utah

Rutland Heights, Mass.

Marion Bldg.

Fort Howard, Mi.

Portland, Ore.

Palo Alto, Calif.

Cheyenne, Wyo.

Bldg. 37, Kecoughten, Va.

Contesville, Pa.

Coral Cable, Florida - This colossal building has been prepared according to Veterans Administration requirements by the above described new method. (this building was previously a featour resort hotel which was used by the Army during the last war.)

Bedford, Mass.

Canandaiqua, N. Y.

Perry Point, Md.

Oteen, N. C.

Battle Creek, Mich.

Battle Creek, Mich. Camp Custer, Mich.

Note: Medices to mention the above hospital buildings each consist of hundreds of units. I worked on those which most urgently needed modernisation. This present and future modernisation which was decided by the Administration, involved preparing several hundreds of regular sheets of drawings, which I prepared.

Noukbil Kemal Tash, P.O. Box 169 Benjamin Franklin Station, Washington 4, D. C. December 5, 1891 - Architect GS-12 - Exam. Announcement 371 (page -5-)

Under the new organization of our new Administration I have been reassigned under date of 8/31/53 to the Architectural Division of Building Design Service, as Supervisor Architect GS-11 (vorking drawings).

I wish also to submit 3 photographs of my most recent architectural work under dates of 1953 and 1952, and which incidentally came to me during my vacation periods and, of course, were completed during that time and on my own time in the evenings.

Also I am enclosing for the photograph under #2 a letter dated, 5 / 26/1953, written to me by Thomas H. Locraft F.A.I.A. regarding my work on this photograph.

Since 192k I have been associated with many outstanding architectural firms in the United States as a principle designer, shief designer and as a partner. During the years I have had the opportunity to design, plan and work on a number of the most outstanding Government and Public Buildings, Hospitals and other type of structures, including the Rockefeller Center Development and Waldorf Astoria, etc. (Please see photostatic documents, references and photographs.)

My architectural qualifications have been recognised and approved by many of the United States Government Agencies and my name has been placed on the list of those to be selected as elgible architects for project designer. Also I was appointed to the Mayor's Panel of Architects to plan Public Buildings for the City of New York. Approval by New York State Public Buildings as well as approval by other agencies.

I am a registered architect in the District of Columbia, State of Maryland, State of Virginia and the State of New York. Furthermore, I passed the National Registration Boards examination which makes me eligible as a registered architect throughout the United States and I have been issued a Certificate in recognition of my achievement in the profession of architecture, photostatic copy of which is attached. I am also a member of the American Institute of Architects.

To give a brief summary of my background, I am attaching to my application form a resume showing my qualifications for designing and planning ability, to which I might add the following: kbil Kemal Tash, P.O. Box 169 Benjamin Franklin Station, Washington 4, D.C. cember 5, 1891 - Architect GS-12 - Examination Announcement 371 (page - 6 -)

- 1. My professional recognition and high standing in the designing and planning field, both in the U.S.A. and Europe.
- 2. hl years' experience in designing and planning various types of buildings, 29 years' of which I was continuously in responsible charge of overall designing and planning in the U.S.A.
- 3. Principal designer or architect in internationally known and outstanding structures, including Rockefeller Center, the Waldorf Astoria and other buildings, as well as several national and international competitions, being personal author.
- h. Extensive application of creative talent, particularly in the designing and planning of many buildings, where particular stress is laid on economical, well-constructed, up-to-date and functional projects.

The following listed photostatic documents, references and photographs are attached hereto.

Standard Form 57 - Nov. 1947 Announcement No. 371 - Also Pending Record Card, CSC Form 5001-A--Sept.1951, with the Continuation of the Description of Moukbil Kemal Tash's professional services for U. S. government and private. Attachment pages numbered (2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8 and 9).

Photostatic Documents and references under numbers:

- 1- United States Civil Service Commission Notice of Rating Architect (Design) P-5-94 under date August 30, 1949.
- 2- United States Civil Service Commission (revised) Notice of Rating Architect (General) GS-12-94-00 under date Oct. 4, 1950.
- 3- United States Civil Service Commission Motice of Rating Architect (General-GS9- through GS-11 and Design GS-12).
- 4- Notice of Satisfactory Periodic Rating by Veterans Administration dated July 31, 1952.
- Notification of Personnel action by Veterans Administration dated 8-19-52.
- 6- Payroll Change Slip Employees copy 10-12-52.
- 7- Photostatic copies of my membership cards of AIA and NCARB as well licenses of the States of New York, Maryland, Virginia and the District of Columbia for the year of 1953.
- 8- Letter from the Corps of Engineers, U.S. Army, Office of the District of N.Y. dated 19 Feb. 1951.
- 9- Letter from State of N. YL, Dept. of Public Works, dated 11-8-50.
- 10- Letter from State of N.Y., Executive Chamber, Albany, dated 1-28-48.
 11- Letter from National Council of Architectural Registration Boards
- dated July 23, 1946.

 12- N.Y. The City Record showing panel of Architects for year 1951 approved by the Mayor, including my name on page 283.
- Letter to Mr. E. J. McGrew, Jr., Commissioner, Pub. Works, Municipal Bldg., N.Y.C., from Harvey Wiley Corbett regarding our partnership and requesting my inclusion in Mayor's Panel of Architects, dated Nov. 8, 1945.

(Contd. Page - 6A -)

purished Remail Tash, P.O. Box 169 Benjamin Franklin Station, Washington 4, D. C. genember 5, 1891 - Architect GS-12 - Examination Announcement 371 (page - 64 -)

Continuation of listed photostatic documents, references and photographs are attached hereto.

- Letter from the New York Chapter of American Insitute of Architects dated April 26, 1944, certifying that I was one of the principal designers in connection with the development of Rockefeller Center, and my work with such outstanding firms as James Gamble Rogers, Schultze & Weaver, Trowbridge & Livingston, Coolidge Shepley Bullfinch & Abbott, and the Associated Architects for Rockefeller Center, which is extracted from my document record of AIA Chapter of N.Y.C.
- 15- Letter from Mr. Lyle Wheeler, Supervising Art Director of Twentieth Centry Fox Film Corp., Studios, Beverly Hills, Calif. dated 9-16-44.
- 16- Letter from Corbett and MacMurray to Mr. Sherley W. Morgan, Director School of Architecture, Princeton University, Princeton, N. J., dated June 10, 1938, a recommendation for professorable.
- 17- Letter from Mr. Andrew Reinhard to Dean Everett V. Meeks, School of Fine Arts, Yale Uni., New Haven, Conn., dated June 8, 1938, a recommendation for me for professorship.
- 18- Letter from Mr. Andrew Reinhard to Mr. Frank Rodgers, Vice Pres., Chrysler Bldg. Corp., M.Y.C. recommending me for a professorbhip at Pratt Institute, dated June 8, 1938.
- 19- Letter from Mr. Leonard Schultze, Architect to Dean E. Raymond Bossange, College of Fine and Applied Arts, N.Y.C. recommending me for a professorship in the College.
- 20- Letter of recommendation from John Eberson, Architect, dated 1-6-38.
- 21- Letter of recommendation from Mr. M. H. Sugarman, Architect, dated July 12, 1937, stating that I was hand designer for five years, and head designer for 8 months.
- 22- Letter from Mr. I. L. Crausman, Architect and Engineer, N.Y.C., certifying that I had worked for him as head designer and had complete charge of drawing plans and designing of buildings at Noshula Parkway, Bronx, N. Y., and also 68th Road & 68th Drive, Forest Hills, L. I., dated Dec. 3, 1946.
- 23- Letter from Mr. A. J. Daidone, Chief Architect, Public Bldgs., Bureau of Architecture, City of New York, I was associated with him as Chief Designer and Renderer from 1934 to 1935, dated Mar. 21, 1942.
- 24- Letter of recommendation from Mr. E. P. Mellon to Zoller and Muller Arch. stating that I had proved to be a capable designer and diligent worker, dated Oct. 21, 1931, and recommending me for a position in
- connection with the work on the Post Office at Porchester, N. Y.

 Letter from Mr. Henry R. Shepley of Coolidge Shepley Bulfinch &
 Abbott, Architects, dated Aug. 21, 1931, indicating his high regard
 for my professional talent and production.
- Letter from the President of the Provincial Assembly and Governor of the Province of Ankora, Turkey, dated May 13, 1923, expressing his admiration and thanks to me for my services as an Architect in the construction of two school buildings for boys and girls at Ankora, Turkey (Latifa Gasi Moustafa Kemal Ataturk (for girls) and Gazi Moustafa Kemal Ataturk (for boys)
- 27- Letter of recommendation from Prof. Kemaleddin, Director General of repairing and Construction works of the Imperial Ministry of Evkaf, dated Mar. 3, 1916, stating that I was an Architect of the Pious Foundation for the region of Anatoli; that he regretted my resignation from the Technical Board of the Imperial Ministry of Evkaf, Bureau of Construction, in order to devote myself to private enterprises; and also stating that he had found my services highly

Moukbil Kemal Tash, P.O. Box 169 Benjamin Franklin Station, Washington 4, D. C. December 5, 1891 - Architect GS-12 - Examination Announcement 371 (page - 68 -)

Continuation of listed photostatic documents, references and photographs are attached hereto.

valuable, as well as my character and integrity. (Contd.) 27-

Photographs under numbers:

- As indicated in the description of my work on (page -5-) there is 1shown photograph under No. 1 after additions and alterations of my proposed planning and designing work. Please see under (1A) small-sized photograph which shows actual conditions of existing building.
- My presentation design and prospective layout and water color rendering of the Fairlington Methodist Church. (Please see attached letter under No. 2A from Mr. Thomas H. Locraft, F.A.I.A., under 2date of May 26, 1953, which expresses his appreciation.
- This a complete new project as indicated on (page 5 -) in the same 3-
- paragraph, dated 1952, which has been planned and designed by me as a Principal Architect at Baltimore Ave., Berwyn, Md. / /1952. 3-
- New residence at "Harbor Acres", Sands Point, L.I., N.Y., attached with 8 sheets of working drawings, plans and elevations prepared by me as Principal Architect and designer. (See photo. perspective 8/29/1949.)
 Designed in association as partner with H. W. Corbett, proposed
- 5project for recreation and Health Center, New York City. photograph of perspective view prepared by me dated 9-27-1945).
- First Congregation/Church L.A., California 4 Chapels. Psychiatric and Medical Clinic, Church Club House, Dormitories. Class Reoms, Audi-6torium as Principal Architect, Prepared all planing and designing by me under date 11-23-1944 in. L. A. Calif. Please see photograph of perspective view prepared by me 11-23-1944.
- Garden Epartment in N. Y. C. (See photograph of perspective view 7prepared by me 4-17-1950.
- Designed a new additional hospital building. (See photograph of perspective view prepared by me 12-23-1949.) 8-
- Designed a one family, Gaylordsville, Conn. (See photograph of perspective niew prepared by me 8-16-1948.) (Also please see, 9under No. 9A attached N. Y. Times cliping dated Aug. 28, 1948)
- Designed restaurant and bar for N. Y. C. (See photograph of perspective 10view prepared by me 2-6-1947).
- Designed a large drug store in L. I., N. Y. (See photograph of perspective niew prepared by me June 2, 1947.) 11-
- Garden Apartment in Harrison, N. Y. (See Photograph of perspective 12view prepared by me 3-14-1940.) (Contd. Page - 60 -)

Moukbil Kenal Tash, P. O. Box 169 Benjamin Franklin Station, Washington 4, D. C. December 5, 1891 - Architect GS-12 - Examination Announcement 371 (page - 6C -)

Continuation of listed photostatic documents, references and photographs are attached hereto.

- As head designer of w complet charge of drawing plans and designs of a six strey apartment Forest Hill, L. I, N. Y. (See Photographs and letter of I. L. Crausman, Architect dated Dec. 3, 1946 under No. 22.)
- 14- As head designer of complet charge of drawing plans and designs of as story apartment Moshula Parkway, Bronx, N. Y. (See photograph of perspective niew prepared by me 7-30-1938.)
- 15- As Chief Designer, 10-story and Penhouse apartment 1001 Jerome Ave., Bronx, N. Y. (Also please see, under No. 15A attached photographs taken after construction.) (See letter No. 21 from Sugarman and Berger Architect dated July 12, 1937) (See photo. perspective by me 7/1267.)
- 16- As Chief designer, of complet charge of drawing plans and designs a fashion building for N. Y. C. World Fair, for Sugarman and Berger, Architect. (See photograph of perspective niew prepared by me 2-5-1938)
- 17- Asa designer see reduced photostatic my working drawings and detailing on Hotel Waldorf Astoria in N. Y. C. for Schultce and Weaver, Architect.
- 18- As a Designer see reduced photostatic my working drawings of Post Office, Courthouse in Pittsburg, Penna. for Trowbridge and Livingston, and Mr. Nellon associate Architect,
- 19- Designed a new Red Cross building in the office of Trowbridge and Lightenten. (See photograph of perspective view prepared by me.)
- 20- Designed a new telephone building in the office of Voorhis and Gemalin and Walker, Architects. (See photograph of perspective view prepared by me.)
- 21- Designed a proposed buildings for Lakeside Hospital in Cleveland, Ohio in the office of Collidge Shepley Bulfinch and Abbott Architects, Boston Mass. (See photograph of perspective view prepared by me.)
- 22- New two school buildings for boys school and girls school, Ankam, Turkey as principal architect and desinger. (See photograph of perspective two after Construction, dated 1924.)
- 23- Model of the Monument for (Kemal Atta Turk) in association with the American Sculptur Gutzon Borglum, who did the equestrian sculptur, and I did Architectural conception, planning and designing as principal Architect, under date August 5, 1924. Stanford Conn. N. Y.

poukbil Kemal Tash, P.O. Box 169 Benjamin Franklin Station, Washington 4, D. C. pecember 5, 1891 - Architect GS-12 - Examination Announcement 371 (page - 7 -)

SUMMARY OF EXPERIENCE

Registered Architect: District of Columbia, License No. 789, State of Maryland, License No. 779, State of Virginia, License No. 865 and the State of New York, License No. 5423.

Registered by the Standard National Council of Architectural Registration Boards Examinations - Council Certificate No. 56k.

Appointed on the Approved Panel of Architects for the years 1949, 1950, and 1951 by the Mayor of New York City. Appointed as an architect for Veterans Administration in Technical Service, A & B, Division in Munitions Building, Washington, D. C., April 6, 1951.

Planned and designed the new developments for the twelve unit Garden Apartments; also a large industrial building; restaurant and bar; a large drugstore; one-family houses, Gaylordsville, Connecticut and Port Washington, L.I., N.Y., remodelled former Medical Center Building at Washington Street; alterations included auditorium, library, offices, recreational facilities and gymnasium, etc.

Associated with Harvey Wiley Corbett as Corbett & Tash, Associate
Architects. Following principal projects designed:
Project of Recreation & Health Centre \$18,000,000.00 cost, N.Y.C.
Project of Memorial Tower \$500,000.00 State of Washington.
Project of Interior designing Washington Masonic Temple \$500,000.00,
Alexandria, Virginia.

1944 Set designer for 20th Century Fox Studios in California.

Planned and designed proposed project for the First Concregational Church at Los Angeles in California.

Four chapels; a Psychiatric and Medical Clinic; a Church Club House for the use of special organisations in the Church and a domitory for adults as well as classrooms and an auditorium.

1942-1944 Employed in confidential work for Naval Construction and airplane engine construction for the War Department.

192h-19h2 Associated with such outstanding architectural firms and as designer for the following projects:

Collidge, Shepley, Bulfinch and Abbett (Boston Architects)
Fogg Art Museum, Cambridge, Massachusetts
Lakeside Hospital Buildings, Rockefeller Institute Hospital, N.Y.C.
Several Memorial Halls and Dormitories, Harvard University.

James Gamble Rogers, Inc. Architects.
Taft School Buildings and Yale University Dormitories.
Hospital Buildings.

Moukbil Kemal Tash, P. O. Box 169 Benjamin Franklin Station, Washington 4, D. C December 5, 1891 - Architect GS-12 - Examination Announcement 371 (page -8-)

1924 - 1942 (Continued)

Thomas White Lamb, Inc., Architects
Many Theatres throughout the United States.

Voorhees, Gmelin and Walker, Architects Bell Telephone Building, New York City

Morrell Smith, Architect Bank of Manhattan Company Building, New York City.

Schultz and Weaver, Architects Hotel Waldorf Astoria, New York City

Trowbridge, Livingston and S. P. Mellon, Associate Architects, Red Cross Administration Building, Washington, D. C. Pittsburgh Federal Building (new Court and Post Office) Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania

Reinhard and Hofmeister, Corbett, Harrison & MacMurray, and Raymond Hood and Fouilhoux, Associate Architects for Rockefeller Center, New York City.

Sears, Roebuck and Company, Home Construction Division Small houses for various locations in U. S. A.

Sugarman and Berger, Architects Numerous Apartments, buildings in New York City.

John Eberson, Architect Several Theatrical buildings.

Nathan-Strauss-Duparquet, Inc. Several Restaurants and Bars.

Began practice with appointment as architect for the Imperial Minister Pious Foundation for Region of Anatolia, Turkey. During this period, was also appointed and served as Professor of Architecture at the Imperial School of Arts at Istaroul, Turkey.

Principal structures designed during the period from 1914-1924 were:

Istanbul Hospital for Poor People State Capital Building Office Building for City Municipality of Istanbul Monument Commemorating the Commander in Chief of Turkish Army in 1908 School and Mosque of Sultan Hamid First Smyrna Teachers' College of Smyrna Istanbul School and Mosque Adrianople Public Fountain Jerusalem Restored Mosque of Omar Allepo State Capital Building Allepo

Engaged a project for the erection and installation of a development for a farming and lumber Community Center.

ikbil Kemal Tash, P. O. Box 169 Franklin Station, Washington 4, D. C. cember 5, 1891 - Architect -12 - Examination Announcement 1 (page -9-)

Petraky Chavouchoglou Office Building

Istanbul

Designed Monumental Tomb for Moustafa Kemal, Atta Turk's mother

- Smyrna

(Latifa Gazi Moustafa Kemal and Gazi Moustafa Kemal) School for Girls and Boys

Ankara

Designed 8 types of Elementary Schools for Minister of Education, erected in various locations of the New Republic of Turkey.

Made several architectural designs and models of the monument for Kemal Atta Turk, the last one in the U.S.A. in association with the American Sculptor, Gutzon Borglum, who did the equestrian sculpture.

Traveled extensively in France, Germany, Anatolia, Syria, Jerusalem and Arabia

Completed post graduate studies in Architecture in Germany and France, 1911 to 1913.

Completed University studies in architecture at the School of Beaux Arts, Istanbul, Turkey, with highest honors.

∰ganizations:

Member - The American Institute of Architects.

Member - The National Council of Architectural
Registration Boards.

Town Hall Club, 123 West 43rd Street, New York, W. Y.

(See Page 6 for listed photostatic documents, references and photographs which are attached hereto.)

·								
16. CONTINUED			• •					
DATES OF EMPLOYMENT (month, year) FROM: 1964 TO: 1951	Self-employ Practicing	Position (CLASSIFICATION GRADE (if in Federal service)	SALARY OR EARNINGS: PETCONTO STARTING : OR, COLDERWOY!				
PLACE OF EMPLOYMENT (city and State)	114001014	NAME AND TITLE O	F IMMEDIATE SUPERVISOR	FINAL \$ PER				
New York City, N. Y.		Self		/				
RAME INDIADDRESS OF EMPLOYER (firm, organization, name department, bureau or establishment, an	or person; if Federal, d division)	manufacture	OR ORGANIZATION (e. g., 1 of locks, etc.)	vholesale silk, insurance agency,				
N. K. Tash, A.I.A., Architect 165 Broadway, New York 6, N.	T	Architec	tural Firm	. ve j				
NUMBER AND KIND OF EMPLOYEES SUPERVISED BY YOU		REASON FOR LEAVI	· · -					
Varied with each project		Complet	ion of contrac	7 6				
The state of the s	ser. Sende Poi:	t. L.I.	.Y. Cost \$45.0	00 as principal				
I was a seal and deal areas. See	attenhed Tork			mar hara antita char				
of we nerepective view. as we	II WE LATT GO	seripulon d	on bein 1 or w.	Appendix A Description				
handstak of Experience.	Remodeled fo	rmer Medic	al Bldg., N.Y.	C Prin. Arch.				
Including auditorium, library L.A., Calif. 4 Chapels. Psy	, offices, gym	. Prin. Ar	cn. First Con	gregation Church				
tories. Class Rooms, Auditor	ium as Princip	al Archite	ct. (For furt	her information of				
my other building projects, k	indly see Summ	ary of Exp	erience, page	7 of attachment of				
description).								
3 DATES OF EMPLOYMENT (month, year)	EYACT TITLE OF YOUR	POSITION -	I CLASSIFICATION GRADE I	SALARY OR EARNINGS:				
FROM: 1945 TO: 1948	Self-employ	ed partner v Corbett-	CLASSIFICATION GRADE RELIGIOUS GRADE Architect	THE EXTENSION OF				
FROM: 1945 TO: 1948 PLACE OF EMPLOYMENT (city and State)	1 Hat vey will	NAME AND TITLE O	F IMMEDIATE SUPERVISOR	PINAL 3 FER				
New York City, N. Y.		-						
NAME AND ADDRESS OF EMPLOYER (firm, organization, name department, bureau or establishment, and	or person; if Federal, d division)	KIND OF BUSINESS OR ORGANIZATION (e. g., wholesale silk, insurance agency, manufacture of locks, etc.)						
Corbett & Tash		Associate Architects						
NUMBER AND KIND OF EMPLOYEES SUPERVISED BY YOU		REASON FOR LEAVING						
Varied with each project		Expirat	ion of contrac	<u> </u>				
Designed in association as	pertner with H	. W. Corbe	tt. proposed p	roject for recrea-				
tion and HealtCenter. New	Yerk City - Co	st \$15,000	,000; also des	igned Nemorial				
Tower for State of Washin	gton, cost 450	01 000 11084	e attached let	ter dated Nov. 8				
to Mr. E. J. McGrew, Jr.,	Comissioner	from Corbe	tt & Tash, als	o letter dated				
Mm .hume 10, 1938 from Co and photograph of preposed	eteroptuse for	Recreatio	n and Health C	enter come by				
l — a when a newther, OI EP.	DEFFET HE COL	DODD ATM	NTO ASTROPATO -	ssistance.(Please				
see pages 7,8, of attachment	- Summary of	Experience	<u>?</u>					
				SALARY OR EARNINGS:				
A DATES OF EMPLOYMENT (MONTH, year)	Dreftsmen, D Designer or	esigner Propesign	(if in Federal service)	SALARY OR EARNINGS STARTING. 125.00 PER WE				
PLACE OF EMPLOYMENT (city and State)		NAME AND TITLE O	F IMMEDIATE SUPERVISOR					
New York and Boston, Mass.		America		cl Firms wholesale silk, insurance agency,				
NAME AND ADDRESS OF EMPLOYER (firm, organization, name department, bureau or establishment, an	or person; if Federal, d division)	manufacture (of locks, etc.)	,				
Architectural Firms		Architect	SLET DL. Diete	eman, Designer, etc.				
NUMBER AND KIND OF EMPLOYEES SUPERVISED BY YOU Varied		REASON FOR LEAVI		f work				
DESCRIPTION OF YOUR WORK AS Chief Desig	ner. 10-story	and Penhou	se apartment,	reinforced conc.				
and three 6-story Garden Apts	Cost \$900,			er-Archts. also 6				
and 7 story apts. \$350,000 fo		a, arch.						
as See letter of recommendat		graphs (5)	Accordated Am	velopment of h. (See letter of				
Rockefeller Center as one of recommendation from N. Y. Cha		as extrac	ted from my do	A • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •				
As designer for Schults & Wee	ver, Inc. Arch	.Hotel Wa	ldorf-Astoria,	·				
unknown (See letter of recomm				and Courthouse -				
now Court and Post-Office) P	itteburgh, Pa.	as desig	ner for Troubr	idge & Livingston				
Archts. (See S.P. Mellon, As	505. APONTS. 1	a free OI L	ACOL TATEBRE R	CC PORCE C & 7/1				

16---82046-1

TES OF EMI	PLOYMENT	(month, year TO: 1942		EXACT TITLE	OF YOUR POS		LASSIFICATION GRADE if in Federal s ervic	SALARY OR EAF STARTING \$ FINAL \$	ı	PER PER
CE OF EMPLOYM	MENT (city		- 3		N/	ME AND TITLE OF I	MEDIA UPERVISOI			<u>-:-</u>
IE AND ADDRESS	S OF EMPLO'	YER (firm, org au or establis	nniz .tion, hment, an	c person; if P ad division)	ederai, Ki	ND OF BUSINESS OR manufacture of	organization (6. g loc ks, 6 tc.)	, wholesale silk,	insurance i	igency,
			•		Ì			S. 12 8 1	1 1,	
ABER AND KIND	OF EMPLOY	EES SUPERVISED	BY YOU		RI	ASON FOR LEAVING			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , 	
							•) / /	10 m	
CRIPTION OF YO			·							
							loys at Ank esigned 8 t		7	
Schools	for D	ept. of		ion in Tu			al archite			
models c	of the	Monunes	t for	Kemal Att	a Turk.	the last	one in the	U-S-A- in	_ASSOC:	la
tion wit		famous	Americ	an Sculpt	or. Gut	son Borgly	m, who did	the eques	trian	·
sculpt	ure.									
ee Pages	e 7. 8	and 9 o	f atta	chment -	Sumary	of Experi	ence from	1924 to 51	inclu	sive.
		se a continuat	ion sheet (Standard Form P			e same size as this			
dress, date of	of birth, and	the space below	tile. Attac v, describe	any training rec m 16) that wou	eived in C	of training receive	d, such as hours p	er week. Detaile:	d informatio	n regard-
ne Armed Ser ppointing offic	rvices (not cers in plac	nirendy listed ing you most	under Iter effectively.	m 16) that wou Indicate actual	d assist i	ng any special ser	vice schools you at to give full descript	ions.)	y importan	
DATES FROM	TO	-	LOCATION				DESCRIPTION OF TRA	NING		
- ROM		_					, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
		ı	020							

					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
EDUCATION. (C	Circle high	hest grade co	npleted):				F LAST HIGH SCHOOL	ATTENDED		
1 2 3	4 5	6 7	8 9	10 11 12		[stanbul,	<u></u>			
IARK (X) THE APF Telementary SC		OX TO INDICATE: JUNIOR HIGH SCH		Y COMPLETION OF: ENIOR HIGH SCHOOL	(-,		school which APPLY Arithmetic			
	=			MAJOR AND		S ATTENDED	YEARS COMPLETE		ONFERRED	SEMESTER HOURS
(C) NAME AND I		F COLLEGE OR U		SPECIALTY	1906	_ - 1 811	DAY NIGH	T TITLE	DATE	CREDIT
ve comp	<u> </u>	Universi	Tranbu	Arch.	1911				(1. acc	
hool of					1911	1914	25	Post Gra	होः - Сका	1868
		ERGRADUATE CO	LLEGE SUBJE	CTS SEMESTER		LIST YOUR C	HIEF GRADUATE COLL	EGE SUBJECTS		SEMESTER HOURS
rchitec	tere				Art	and Archi	tecture			
										[
	<u> </u>			OV COURSES CIVEN	 			DATES ATTENDED	VEADO	COMPLETED
THEOLIGH THE	ARMED ROF	CES INSTITUTE	anow nam	DY COURSES GIVEN to and location ATE EMPLOYMENT	; *	SUBJECTS STUDIED	FF	OM TO	DAY	
0. 20110017 011		_ /			X					
							<u></u>	<u></u>		<u></u>
INDICATE YOUR	KNOWLEDG				22. ARE YOU FESSION	J NOW OR HAVE YOU I I (auch ga pilot, e	ever been a licensed loctricipal radio o lectricipal radio o	or certified membe perator, teacher,	R OF ANY TRA	DE OR PRO-
	k Engl	18h X 9000	FAIR EXC. GOOD	TAIR EAC. GOOD FAIR	□ YE	See Pe	VE KIND OF LICENSE	WITOUR INC	5h23 (Archt
		- <u></u> - -	··	X -		SE OR CERTIFICATE	(YEAR): 1911,	farkey & U	.Ş.A.	1942
	Frenc	-	r 1					ALL MERCH	1. 301	•
orman &	TRAVELED OF	SECTOR IN AN	FOREIGN CO	UNTRIES, INDICATE	LATEST LICE	ENSE OR CERTIFICAT				<u> </u>
orman &	TRAVELED OF	SECTOR IN AN	FOREIGN CO	UNTRIES, INDICATE SPENT THERE, AND Usiness, aduca-	LATEST LICE	ENSE OR CERTIFICAT				UCH AS:
IF YOU HAVE T (1) NAMES OF C (3) REASON OR tion, reosea	TRAVELED OF COUNTRIES. (R PURPOSE)	RESIDED IN ANY 2) DATES AND LEN	TENTO	pe & Near	LATEST LICI	ENSE OR CERTIFICAT Y SPECIAL QUALIFICATION OF IMPORTANT R PATENTS OR INVESTIGATION OF IMPORTANT R PATENTS OR INVESTIGATION OF IMPORTANT	ATIONS NOT COVERED IN PUBLICATIONS (do no notions)	LSEWHERE IN YOUR A	PPLICATION S	UCH AS:
IF YOU HAVE T (1) NAMES OF C (3) REASON OF tion, reosea Middle I	TRAVELED OF COUNTRIES, (CR. PURPOS), (Cation)	RESIDED IN ANY 2) DATES AND LEN 3. CENTRA 1. CENTRA 1. CENTRA 1. CONTROL OF THE C	TENTO AS U.S	SPENT THERE, AND USINGS, ACCOR-	LATEST LICI 23 GIVE AN (B) YOU (C) PUB (D) MEN	ENSE OR CERTIFICAT Y SPECIAL QUALIFICATION OF IMPORTANT R PATENTS OR INVE LIC SPEAKING AND FAMILY OF INVENTION ABERSHIP IN PROFES	ATIONS NOT COVERED IN PUBLICATIONS (do no notions) UBLIC RELATIONS EXP	LSEWHERE IN YOUR A of submit copies ERIENCE SOCIETIES, ETC.	PPLICATION S	MUAND
IF YOU HAVE T (1) NAMES OF C (3) REASON OR tion, recee Middle I	TRAVELED OF COUNTRIES (R PURPOS (Ation)	RESIDED IN ANY 2) DATES AND LEN 1. CONTROL 1. CONTROL 1	TENTO	ND EQUIPMENT YOU	LATEST LICI 23. GIVE AN EN YOU (B) YOU (C) PUB (D) MEN (E) HON	ENSE OR CERTIFICAT Y SPECIAL QUALIFIC THE	ATIONS NOT COVERED IN PUBLICATIONS (do no notions)	LSEWHERE IN YOUR A of submit copies ERIENCE SOCIETIES, ETC. A	PPLICATION S LIMINGS FOR	ncarb
O. IF YOU HAVE T (1) NAMES OF C (3) RESON OR tion, recee Middle II	TRAVELED OF COUNTRIES. () R PURPOS () Ation) CIAL SKILLS VI AS OPERATION OF THE COUNTRIES () THE COUNTRIES	RESIDED IN ANY DATES AND LET DESTRUCTION OF THE STATE OF	MACHINES AI /E RADIO, MUI FIC OR PROI	ND EQUIPMENT YOU TILITH, COMPTOM- FESSIONAL DEVICES POCILIFIES	LATEST LICE 23 GIVE AN (B) YOU (C) PUB (C) PUB (B) HSW	ENSE OR CERTIFICAT Y SPECIAL QUALIFICATION FOR IMPORTANT R PATENTS OR INVEL LIC SPEAKING AND F ABERSHIP IN PROFES ORS AND FELLOWSH TO THE COLOR TO T	ATIONS NOT COVERED E PUBLICATIONS (do a NTIONS PUBLIC RELATIONS EXF SIONAL OR SCIENTIFIC IPS RECEIVED.	LSEWHERE IN YOUR A SE SUBMIT COPIES ERIENCE SOCIETIES, ETC. A CONCERNIAL PLANNINGS,	PPLICATION S LIMINGS FOR	ncarb

i

 REFERENCES: List three persons living in the United to our qualifications and fitness for the position for which ye 	States or Te ou are apply	rritor ing.	ies of t Do no	he Un t reper	ited States wh at names of su	o are NOT pervisors li	related to ye sted under I	ou and wi tem 16 (E	no have definite EXPERIENCE)	knowle	dge of
FULL NAME	(Give	omp			BUSINESS OR HO address, inc.			mber)	BUSINESS OR O	CCUPAT	ION
			.			,	1		Congress	· of	Ü.
Hon. Charles A. Halleck	House	0	r Re	bre	sentativ	res, W	ash., D	·C•			
• • •	153	1 D	Q+		. W.W.	Washi		2	Archite Profess		\$
Thomas H. Louracte Fals Lake		Ł.X	.32.586	.G.W.R.	s.Mrras.		ng name".		irector		met
Edmond R. Purves, F.A.I.A.	1739	N.	X.	Aye	es Melles	Hash	ington.		Inst. of		
INDICATE "YES" OR "NO" ANSWER BY PLACING "X" IN PROPER		YES	NO		DICATE "YES" OR				OPER COLUMN	YES	- N
5. MAY INQUIRY BE MADE OF YOUR PRESENT EMPLOYER REGAR HARACTER, QUALIFICATIONS, ETC.?		*		35. A	RE YOU AN OFFIC	CIAL OR EMP	LOYEE OF ANY	STATE, TE	RRITORY, COUNTY	1.	
6. ARE YOU A CITIZEN OF OR DO YOU OWE ALLEGIANCE TO TI	HE UNITED								m 39.		
TATES1		<u> </u>		I ANY I	RELATIVE OF YO	URS /RY RE	OOD OR MARR	1AGE) WIT	H WHOM YOU LIVE	: I	1
7. ARE YOU NOW, OR HAVE YOU EVER BEEN, A MEMBER OF THE C ARTY, U. S. A., OR ANY COMMUNIST ORGANIZATION?			3	If relat	your answer ive (I) full r	is ''Yes,' name; (2)	' show in l present ad	tem 39 dress; (3	for EACH euch) relationship; d, and (5) kind		1
28, ARE YOU NOW, OR HAVE YOU EVER BEEN, A MEMBER OF A FASCI	IST ORGAN-]	67 a	ppointment.			<u> </u>			<u> </u>
ZATION?					Te man and al	-li	f	DEACE	ETERAN PREFE	A NT	-
 ARE YOU NOW, OR HAVE YOU EVER BEEN, A MEMBER OF ANY ORG. ISSOCIATION, MOVEMENT, GROUP, OR COMBINATION OF PERSONS INCLATES THE OVERTHROW OF OUR CONSTITUTIONAL FORM OF GO' 	WHICH AD-			been ERA	awarded a ca N, or as the V	mpaign be	dge or servi	ce ribbon	, or as a DISA! RAN, or as the Veteran Prefer	BLED WIDO	VE:
OR OF AN ORGANIZATION, ASSOCIATION, MOVEMENT, GROUP, OR CO OF PERSONS WHICH HAS ADOPTED A POLICY OF ADVOCATING OR	MBINATION APPROVING			ČSC V	Form 14, tog	MPAIGN ether with	VETERAN proof specif	, attach	Veteran Prefer	rence (Clair
THE COMMISSION OF ACTS OF FORCE OR VIOLENCE TO DENY OTHE THEIR RIGHTS UNDER THE CONSTITUTION OF THE UNITED STATES OF	OR OF SEEK-			you to	should NOT s entatively cred	ubmit you lited to vo	r discharge v u and if app	with this pointed, v	application. Prouvell be required	rererence red to a	ce w
NG TO ALTER THE FORM OF GOVERNMENT OF THE UNITED STATES THE TUTIONAL MEANS?			X_	to ti	he appointing from active se	officer pri	or to entry e armed for	on duty	, official evidence United States is	e of s	epai
If your answer to question 27, 28, or 29, above is "ye n Item 39 the names of all such organisations, asso	ciations,			37. (A) WERE YOU EV	FR IN THE U	NITED STATES	MILITARY	OR NAVAL SERVIC	YES	-
novements, groups, or combination of persons and nembership. Give complete details of your herein and make any explanation you desire r	activities			DURI	NG TIME OF WA	R7					-
our membership or activities therein.			<u> </u>	IN Y	OUR DISCHARGE	OR SEPARA	TION PAPERS	TO SHOW	TISFACTORY" USE	₹	
IO. SINCE YOUR 16TH BIRTHDAY, HAVE YOU EVER BEEN ARRESTED BY SUMMONED INTO COURT AS A DEFENDANT IN A CRIMINAL PI BY CONVICTED, FINED, OR IMPRISONED OR PLACED ON PROBATIO	ROCEEDING. I			3 . 6	C) WAS SERVICE	PERFORME	ON AN ACTIVE	FULL-TIM	€ BASIS, WITH FUL	.	-
YOU EVER BEEN ORDERED TO DEPOSIT BAIL OR COLLATERAL FOR	THE VIOLA-								SEPARATION OR S		ION
TRAFFIC VIOLATIONS FOR WHICH A FINE OR FORFEITURE OF \$25 OI				.	•	<u> </u>					
If your answer is "Yes," list all such cases under below. Give in each case (I) the date; (2) the natu- offense or violation; (3) the name and location of t	re of the		1		BRANCH OF SE Marine Corp				NO. (if none, g ng at time of se		
4) the penalty imposed, if any, or other dispositions. If appointed, your fingerprints will be taken.	on of the		-	╟╨		 .		<u> </u>		YES	1
31. HAVE YOU EVER BEEN DISCHARGED, OR FORCED TO RESIGN, FO DUCT OR UNSATISFACTORY SERVICE FROM ANY POSITION?				DUR	ING PEACETIME	ONLY, DID Y	OU PARTICIPAT	TE IN A CA	OR NAVAL SERVIC MPAIGN OR EXPED		7
If your answer is "Yes," give in Item 39 the nuddress of employer, date, and reason in each case.	ame and		x						ON?		- -
32 HAVE YOU EVER REEN BARRED BY THE U. S. CIVIL SERVICE C	OMMISSION			I f	B) ARE YOU A D so, and you n 33, explain	have not	listed your	disabili	ty in answer to	·-	- -
FROM TAKING EXAMINATIONS OR ACCEPTING CIVIL SERVICE APPOI If your answer is "Yes," give dates of and rea yuch debarment in Item 39.	asons for		x	1	· -			AS NOT RE	MARRIED7		_ _
THE PARTY OF THE P	DISABILITY		-	DISA					ERVICE-CONNECTE	P	7
33. HAVE YOU ANY PHYSICAL HANDICAP. DISEASE, OR OTHER WHICH SHOULD BE CONSIDERED IN ASSIGNING YOU TO WORKY If your answer is "Yes," give complete details in I	tem 39 so				THIS SP	ACE FOR	USE OF AF	POINTIN	IG OFFICER OI	YLY	
that consideration can be given to your physical fithe job.	tness for		_	Tb	e information	contained	in the answe	rs to Que	stion 37 above h	as beer	n ve
34. DO YOU RECEIVE AN ANNUITY FROM THE UNITED STATES OF COLUMBIA GOVERNMENT UNDER ANY RETIREMENT ACT OR A	OR DISTRICT			fied	by comparison	with the d	lischarge cert	ificate on			19
OR OTHER COMPENSATION FOR MILITARY OR NAVAL SERVICET. If your answer is "Yes," give complete details in.			Z/	Ager	acu.			Title			
19. SPACE FOR DETAILED ANSWERS TO OTHER QUESTIONS (ind.	icate item	num	bers to	o whic	h answers ap	ply).					
FEM NO				ITEM	<u></u>						
						-	. 4				
						•	,				
	•								· /~		
1 Jack's	·			M					. •		
to feature to feet -	wy.		/	1		7.1	l.,	KA	trus the	K	
Presuce - dept 1	7, 194	r 3	U	ww	N . 01	- DOG	Charle	des Se	pine Oct. 1	₹.3 0	68.
If more space is required, use paper the same size as of this application.	this page.	Write	on eac	h shee	t your name,	ddress, da	te of birth, a	nd exemi	flation title. At	tach to	ine
Before eigning this application check back	over it t	o ma	ke su	ire th	at you have	answere	d ALL qu	estions	correctly	·•	
I CERTIFY that the statements made by and belief, and are made in good faith.	y me in tl	nis a	pplice	ition	are true, co	polete,	ng core	t to the	pest of/my	Know	
False statement on this application	SIGNAT	TURE			ANT		()	<u>/</u>	سالا للاس		
is punishable by Law (U. S. Code, Title 18, Section 80).	_		(Sig	n your	name in INK	(one given	name, initia	l or initie	s, and surname me as "Mrs. M). If for	ema Dos